



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9138/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35011/2024 INTERIM STAY**
SUMIT MANGAL & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Amish Aggarwala, Mr. Rahul
Yadav, Advs.

versus

DIKSHA GOYAL

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
07.11.2025

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 7, 2025